UNOFFICIAL COP9\$579822

1998-07-07 09:29:28

Cook Count, Recorder Thole

ILLINOIS RESPONSIBLE PARTY TRANSFER ACT, STATUTORY DISCLOSURE FORM

	The following information is provided	For use by Co	ounty Recorder's Office:
	pursuant to the Responsible Party		
to.	Transfer Act of 1988	County:	COOK
,		Date:	agencias, se applicables su discussion que existente en els destinables en existencia (1916).
ls	Seller: Shell Oil Company	Doc No.:	
	Buyer: Equilon Enterprises, L.L.C.	Vol.:	
		Page:	
		Rec'd by:	<u> </u>
		Document No	0.;
	70		
	C)		
5241 DN	I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:		
3			
7			Dixie Hwy, Hazelcrest
1	Street	•	· ·
d		29-30-300-10	·
N			Range
N	Enter or attach current legal descript		
,	Prepared by: Lisa Schoedel		n to: Equilon Enterprises, L.L.C.
	Shell Oil Products Co		
	As agent for Shell Oi	l Company	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO
	1415 W 22 nd Street		RETURN DOCUMENT TO ROCHELLE DEMOSS
	Ouk Brook, IL 6052:	3-2045	171 N CLARK ST + CHICAGO II. 60601
Ì	LIABILITY DISCLOSURE		
Í			adding the their groupship on other
	Transferors and transferees of real	property are	advised that their ownership or other
	control of such property may render them li	ante for any en	normal madeless are district with the
	not they caused or contributed to the prese	ence of enviro	nmental problems assessed with the
	property.		C
			Agrana
	C. Property Characteristics: Lot Si.	XC	Acreage
	Check all types of improvement and uses th	at nartain to the	e property:
	Check all types of improvement and uses the Apartment building (
	Apariment building (
			"/
	to the state of th	_	
	Farm, with buildings		Gasoline service station
í	XX Other (specify));	Gasoline service station

BOX 333-CTI

UNOFFICIAL COP \$579822 Financial

11. NATURE OF TRANSFER:

Yes No

A.	(1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of	XX
	conveyance?	

(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of XXbeneficial interest of an Illinois land trust? (3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years? XX(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial

interest?

XX

Identify Transferor: Shell Oil Company, 777 Walker, TSP 1100,

Houston, TX 77002 Name and Address of Fustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust. Trust No.

Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor (2) and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Lisa Schoedel, Environmental Engl (630) 572-5874 Shell Oil Company Telephone No. 1415 W 22nd Street Oak Brook . II. 60523-2045

Identify Transferee: Equilon Enterprises 4.1.C. **(**`.

777 Walker, TSP 1100 Houston, TX 77002

III. NOTIFICATION

В.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a (1) release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

- Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or (2)treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4)Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release of a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

2 Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have are authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as regult of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person personnt to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

Section 22.18(a) of the Act states: 4.

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

UNOFFICIAL COPY8579822

The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons 5. using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous" substances", 22 defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentiation and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No XX

Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with ,000 C the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes XX No

Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the 3. generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazara our or special wastes", as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

Yes No XX

4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

,	YES	NO
Landfill	1313	X
Surface Impoundment		X
Land Treatment	***	X
Waste Pile		\mathbf{X}
Incinerator		X

UNOFFICIAL COP \$8579822 (and the file

Character Turk	. / A la / 25 1 .	v						
•	(Above Ground)	X	****					
•	(Underground)	X	u.					
Container Sto	•	****	X					
Injection We		****	X					
	Freatment Units		X					
Septic Tanks		****	X					
Transfer Stati		****	X					
_	ling Operations	****	X					
	nent Detoxification	****	X					
Other Land D	Disposal Area	****	X					
	40 \$ 4000 11							
If the	re are "YES" answer	's to any	of the	ibove	items i	ind the tri	unsfer is o	other than a
	collateral assignment							
	nch woit, such site pla	n to be f	iled with	the E	nvironr	nental Pro	tection A	gency along
with this disc	losure obcoment.							
5. Has	s the transferor ever he	eld any c	of the foll	owing	in rega	ird to this	real prope	rty?
a. Perm	its for discharges o			Yes				
waste	water to waters of the	Style.		No	XX			
		0/						
b. Permi	Is for emissions to			Yes				
the atr	nosphere.		C'	No	XX			
	•		0,					
c. Permi	ts for any waste storag	ŁC.	4	Ye.				
	treatment or waste dis	-		No	XX			
operat		•						
•					()	_		
6.	Has the transferor	had any	y wastev	vater (dischar	es (other	than se	wage) to a
publicly owne	ed treatment works?	·			`	4		•
. ,						9,'		
Yes	***;;****							
No	XX					,	Visc.	
						es relative		\
7.	Has the transferor ta	ken any (of the fol	lowing	g action	s relative	to this pr.	porty?
		•		`	•			
a.	Prepared a Chemical	Safety			Yes			
	Contingency Plan pu	_) the		No	XX		
	Illinois Chemical Sa				•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O							
b.	Filed an Emergency	and Haz	ardous		Yes	XX		
•••	Chemical Inventory				No			
	to the federal Emerge				1 717			
	~		-					
	and Community Rig	uc.m.V0	1737					

Act of 1986.

UNOFFICIAL COPY8579822 Factor is

	c.	Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	Yes No	 XX	
of th		as the transferor or any facility on the property ving State or federal governmental actions?	or the	property been th	ne subject of any
	a.	Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged	Yes	XX	
		contamination on or emanating from the property.	No	••••	
	b.	Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution	Yes	*****	
		Control Board for which a final order or consent decree was entered.	No	XX	
¢.		m b. was answered by checking then indicate whether or not	Yes	****	
	the fi	nul order or decree is still feet for this property.	No	XX	
	9,	Environmental Releases During Transferor	s Owne	rship	
haza		is any situation occurred at this site which reabstances or petroleum as required under State	7 .	-	'release" of any
	Yes	XX		74,	
	No			00	
direc	b. t contac	Have any hazardous substances or petrole t with the ground at this site?	um, wi	nich were roter	sed, come into
	Yes	XX			C
	No				
	e.	If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are \(\)	ies, hav	e any of the fo	Howing actions
or ev		in associated with a release on the property?		•	C ·
	X	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or tre- soils, pavement or other surficial materials		_	
		 Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to 	CHION	e en weat	

UNOFFICIAL COPY8579822

	materials including soils, pavement or other surficial materials Designation, by the IEPA or the IEMA, of the release as
1115	significant under the Illinois Chemical Safety Act
X	Sampling and analysis of soils
X	Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near
	the site
,	Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water
****	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.
,	Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of
	slopes or at other low points on or immediately adjacent to the
10,	Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution
Control Board	
Yes No	XX
144	
11.	Is there any explanative needed for clarification of any of the above answers or
responses?	of County Co
B. SITE INFO	PRMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR OPERATION
	Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or sferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the perty:
Name:	UNKNOWN
	business/ or property usage
	If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ischolds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the property:
	UNKNOWN

UNOFFICIAL COP \$6579822 Face 3 of 10

	YES	NO		
Landfill	***111+	25000		
Surface Impoundment	111111			
Land Treatment				
Waste Pile		2111914		
Incinerator				
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		MINIO .		
Storage Tank (Underground)	******	Name -		
Container Storage Area	*****	4400		
Injection Wells				
Wastewater Treatment Units		-4000		
Septic Tanks		Name :		
Transfer Stations	*****			
Waste Recycling Operations		None		
Waste Treatment Detoxication		10000		
Other Land Disposal Area	******	· · · · · ·		
V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. Lisa Schoedel, Environmental Engineer Shell Oil Products Company As agent for Shell Oil Company B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on July 1, 1998.				
	signati R. J. D Asset	te files		

UNOFFICIAL COPY8579822 (**) 100 16

C.	This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on				
	N/A				
	signature				
	type or print name				
	LENDER				

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT "A" COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Tract 109. - NW corner 175th at Dixie Hwy, Hazelcrest, COOK, WIC 212-3486-0100 Tax Parcel # 29-30-300-102

THAT PART OF THE Southwest quarter of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows:

COMMENCING AT A POINT on the south line of the southwest quarter of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, that is thirty-three (33) feet west of the southeast corner of the southwest quarter of Section 30, Township 36 North, Rangs 4 East of the Third Principal Meridian; thence north along the west line of Dixie Highway, said west line being thirty-three (33) feet yest of and parallel with the east line of said southwest quarter, a distance of two hundred seventy-eight and forty-three hundredths (276.43) feet; thence southwesterly along a diagonal line to a point, one numbered eighty-three (163) feet west of the east line of said southwest quarter and two hundred fifty-three and eighteen hundredths (2)3.18) feet north of the south line of the southwest quarter of Sicison 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian; thence south along a line one bundred eighty-three (183) feet west of and parallel with the east line of said southwest quarter, a distance of two hundred fifty-three and eighteen hundredths (253.18) feet to a point on the south line of the southwest quarter of Section 30 Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, that is one hundred eightythree (183) feet west of the southeast corner of the southwest quarter of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian; thence east to the place of beginning (except that part falling in Dixie Highway and falling in the premises condemned in Case B-263611C) in Cook County, 111inois.

SUBJECT TO grant of easement dated February 2, 1957, and recorded April 9, 1957, as Document Number 16871957 from Calumet Country Club to Northern Illinois Gas Company of a right-of-way for as pipeline and other gas facilities along the north side of 175th Street along the south side of property described as follows: The south thirty-three (33) feet of the east two thousand (2,000) feet of the south half of the southwest quarter of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian:

together with all rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto, all buildings and land improvements thereon, and all of Grantor's right, title and interest, if any, in each public way adjoining the premises.